## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 339 by Representative Coussan

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "To enact R.S. 22:1836(A)(3)" and insert "To amend and reenact
- 3 R.S. 22:1836(A)(2)(introductory paragraph) and to enact R.S. 22:1836(A)(3)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "benefit" to "benefits"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 5, after "plan;" insert "to provide for technical changes;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "Section 1. R.S. 22:1836(A)(2)(introductory paragraph) is hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 22:1836(A)(3) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 9, delete "benefit" and insert "benefits"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, between lines 11 and 12, add the following:
- 16 "(2) A coordination of benefit benefits provision may not be used that permits a plan to reduce its benefits on the basis of any of the following:
- 18 \* \* \*"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 1, line 12, change "benefit" to "benefits"